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Penny St. Louis - Director of Planning and Urban Development 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator 

 
April 6, 2011 
 
The Planning & Zoning Resource Corporation  
100 NE 5th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK  73104 
Attn:  Jessica Edge 
 
RE: 513 Warren Avenue – BJ’s Plaza – 304-B-033  & 314-B-7 – Your Ref. No. 
54688-68 - (the “Property”) – B-4 Zone 
 
Dear Ms. Edge, 
 
The Property is located within a B-4 Zone.  The B-4 Zone also abuts all sides of the 
Property. The Property was not a Planned Unit Development. There are no special, 
restrictive or overlay districts affecting the Property. I am not aware of any legal 
nonconforming issues regarding the Property. To the best of my knowledge the site is in 
compliance with the current Zoning Ordinance.  The Property was not granted any 
variances, special exceptions, conditional use permits, or zoning relief of any kind 
according to our records. The approved use is a retail/wholesale outlet with a self-service 
gasoline station.  
 
To the best of my knowledge, our records do not show any unresolved zoning code 
violations. There are no open violations on file in our records. 
 
To the best of my knowledge, our records do not show any unresolved building code 
violations and/or complaints. There are no open violations on file in our records. 
 
The Property was developed with Planning Site Plan approval under a major site plan 
review.  This office does not have a copy of the Planning approval letter on file.  
 
Certificates of Occupancy for the Property were issued and have been enclosed with this 
letter.  
 
If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (207) 
874-8695. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Marge Schmuckal 
Zoning Administrator 
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Penny St. Louis - Director ofPlanning and Urban Development 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator 

April 6, 20 II 

The Planning & Zoning Resource Corporation
 
100 NE 5th Street
 
Oklah6rha City, OK 73104
 
Attn: Jessica Edge
 

RE: 513 Warren Avenue - B1's Plaza - 304-B-033 & 314-B-7 - Your Ref. No. 
54688-68 - (the "Property") - B-4 Zone 

Dear Ms. Edge, 

The Property is located within a B-4 Zone. The B-4 Zone also abuts all sides of the 
Property. The Property was not a Planned Unit Development. There are no special, 
restrictive or overlay districts affecting the Property. I am not aware of any legal 
nonconforming issues regarding the Property. To the best of my knowledge the site is in 
compliance with the current Zoning Ordinance. The Property was not granted any 
variances, special exceptions, conditional use permits, or zoning relief of any kind 
according to our records. The approved use is a retail/wholesale outlet with a self-sen/ice 
gasoline station. 

To the best of my knowledge, our records do not show any W1Tesolved zoning code 
violations. There are no open violations on file in our records. 

To the best of my knowledge, our records do not show any urnesolved building code 
violations and/or complaints. There are no open violations on file in our records. 

The Property was developed with Planning Site Plan approval under a major site plan 
review. This ?ffice does not have a copy of the Planning approval letter on file. 

Certificates of Occupancy for the Property were issued and have been enclosed with this 
letter. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (207) 
874-8695. 

Sincerely,! ~ J 
~\\~Skl\A~!>'L-------
Marge Sb~~f1l 
Zoning Administrator 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936 
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To:
 

Fax:
 

Email:
 

Date:
 

Subject:
 

Ref Number:
 

RE:
 

Add'i Info:
 

100 NE 5th Street· Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104
 

Telephone (405) 840-4344 . Fax (405) 840-2608
 

Toll Free (800) 344-2944 . Toll Free Fax (888) 523-9008
 

Please fax to my direct fax number 405-702-9485
 

Marge Schmuckal 

2078748716 

03/23/2011 

Zoning Verification Letter and additional documents 

54688-68 
,I',,\'R,5104 BJ's Plaza 

513 Warren Road 

Portland, Maine 

CBL- 304 B033001 

Attached is our request for zoning information on the above-described property. 
Please copy it onto your letterhead, provide the requested information, sign and 
return to me via either my direct fax, shown above or via email to 
jessica.edge@pzr.com. 

It is my understanding that there will be fees associated with this request. 
Please be advised that the total fees are not to exceed $150.00 without my 
approval. If you should expect the fees to exceed this amount, please notify me 
as soon as possible. Furthermore, any additional costs associated with this 
request must be approved, in writing, prior to their incurrence. 

Thank you in advance for your time and consideration on the above matter. If 
there are any questions you are unable to answer please let me know who I 
should contact. If you have any questions or concerns, do not hesitate to 
contact me at the toll free number 800-344-2944, extension 3356. You may 
also reach me by email at:jessica.edge@pzr.com. 

Sincerely, 
Jessica Edge 

2 '14 lOll 



(PLEASE COPY ONTO YOUR LETTERHEAD) 

The Planning & Zoning Resource Corporation 
100 NE 5th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73104 

03/23/2011 

ATTN Jessica Edge 

Ref. No. 54688-68 

513 Warren Road 

Portland, Maine 

Add'iinfo. CBL- 304 B033001 

RE 5104 BJ's Plaza 

What is the current Zoning of the property? 

What are the abutting zoning designations? North South East West
 

Was this a Planned Unit Development? If so, could we please get a copy of the PUD?
 

Is the property in any special, restrictive or overlay district?
 

Is this site in compliance with the current Zoning Ordinance?
 

Are there any legal nonconforming issues?
 

Was this property granted any variances, special exceptions, conditional use permits, or zoning relief of any kind?
 
If so, please provide a copy of all the documents If copies are unavailable, would you briefly outline the conditions of 
the applicable document (excluding signage)? 

To the best of your knowledge, do your records show any unresolved zoning code violations? 

D Yes, there are open violations on file in our records. (See attached list and/or copies/cases) 

D No, there are no open violations on file in our records. 

'Please note, this request is for open violations of which you are aware. PZR is not requesting an inspection be made. 

To the best of your knowledge, do your records show any unresolved building code violations and/or complaints? 

D Yes, there are open violations on file in our records. (See attached list and/or copies/cases) 

D No. there are no open violations on file in our records. 

'Please note, this request is for open violations of which you are aware. PZR is not requesting an inspection be made. 

Was this property developed with Site Plan approval?
 
If so, could we get a copy of the approved plan and/or conditions, which includes information pertaining to: use,
 
density, setbacks, height and parking?
 

Were Certificates of Occupancy issued? If so, please provide all available copies. If copies are unavailable, please
 
fill out our attached form letter
 



--------Please call the undersigned at . ex1ension if you have questions or concerns.
 

Sincerely
 

Name:
 

Title
 



----

---------

(PLEASE COPY ONTO YOUR LETIERHEAD) 

3/23/2011 

Add'iinfo CBL- 304 B033001 

RE 5104 BJ's Plaza 

513 Warren Road 

Portland, Maine 

Ref No. 54688-68 

Based on our records [choose one]: 

A valid final certificate of occupancy has been issued and is now outstanding for the Project. For any 
certificate of occupancies not found, the absence of a certificate of occupancy for the Project will not give 
rise to any enforcement action affecting the Project. (See Attached Copy Issued) 

Certificates of Occupancy are not required. Final Building Permits have been issued and are now 
outstanding for the Project. (See Attached Copy Issued) 

Certificates of Occupancy for projects constructed prior to the year are no longer on file with 

this office. The Project was constructed in The absence of a certificate of occupancy for 
the Project will not give rise to any enforcement action affecting the Project. A certificate of occupancy for 
the Project will only be required to the extent of any construction activity (such as restoring, renovating or 
expanding the Project or any part thereof). 

We are unable to locate a certificate of occupancy for the Project from our records. We have evidence in 
our records, however, one was issued and has been subsequently lost or misplaced. The absence of a 
certificate of occupancy for the Project will not give rise to any enforcement action affecting the Project. A 
certificate of occupancy for the Project will only be required to the extent of any construction activity, 
restoring, renovating or expanding the Project or any part thereof. 

This site is still being constructed. The absence of a certificate of occupancy for the Project will not give 
rise to any enforcement action affecting the Project. A certificate of occupancy for the Project will be issued 
when all final inspections have been passed. 

Please call the undersigned at , extension if you have questions or concerns. 

Sincerely 

Name: 

Title 
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 

PERMIT ISSOED
enn Issued: 

ref 281998 

CITY OF PORTLAND

,.. " 
Location of Construction: IOwner: Phone: Pennit No: \j ts 1 t. '- 0 

429-521 Warren Ave BJs Bleiler, Edward 
Owner Address: LesseefBuyer's Name: IPhone: BusinessName: 

BJ's Wholesale Club 
Contractor Name: Address: 0424~hone:Simard & Sons, Inc. 3 Trident Dr Lewiston, ME 
Past Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: 

$ 221,453.0l} 
Proposed Use: 

$ 1125.00
 
Wholesale/Retail
 Same FIRE DEPT. [Q"'Approved INSPECTION: 

w/self serv gas o Denied Use Group: Type: 
Ig>neji1CBl: 

- 304-B-033
Silrnature: . ~..)Jn'-? Silrnature: 

Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTlvfTIES DISTRICT (PAD.) ZOnt~al: l_t6 ( Bo uq.
Action: Approved 0 pecia one O!:J:Views: 

Approved with Conditions: 0Install self service gasoline station in existing o Shoreland ~~ 
parking lot Denied 0 o Wetland. ,t ';:/ 

o Flood Zone 
Signature: Date: o Subdivision ~ 

~ite Plan maj inor m 0Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For:
 
SP 16 October 1998
 

Zoning Appeal 
OVariance1. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. 
o Miscellaneous 

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. o Conditional Use 
o Interpretation
 

tion may invalidate a building permit and SlOp all work ..
 
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa­

o Approved 
o Denied 

~HlstOriC Preservation 
Not in District or Landmark WT PERMIT o Does Not Require Review TH REQU/SSUED o Requires Review 

R[M[Nrs 
Action: 

CERTIFICATION o Appoved 
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been o Approved with Conditions 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, o Denied
 

if a pemlit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
 
Date:areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit ~ 

< 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE CEO DISTRICT 
........ ,&- - __ :&. " __ 1_ ,..... ..___ A ... _,.,0 .......... '0­ ,,,(' III-

21 October 1998 - Permit Routed 
DATE: PHONE: 

t'~"'.,"'_n D W DI .... &..._D ...... Ii'" CUo 

PHONE: 

1.. ,,.._. t"''''....... 1... ____ ..__ 
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CI1Y OF PORTIAND, MAINE 

Department of Building Inspection 

Q1£rtifirnt£ uf ®rrupnnr~ 
LOCATION 5 $-5 5 arren Av e 

Issued to BJ! s Limited Partnershi Date ofIssue AUi-list 28, 19~1 

'IDJris is to' c.ertift! that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

- changed as to use under Building Permit N0912292 ' has had final inspection, has been found to conform 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY 

Entire Wholesale outlet 

limiting Conditions: 

ire Prevention Bureau a proval
2nd f oor handicapped access requirements 
to be met by 11-1-91. 

This certificate supersedes 
certificate issued 

Approved:-= ,.! 
I ,T'If 

"-'(~~~")-"'---"----"--'--'-I~~t;;;--'-9B-~o~~~~~ 

I - I J' Notice: TIlis certificate Jdentifies la\Vfu1 use of.building or premises, and ought 1O be tr.u1Sferrcd from 

owner [Q owner 9/hen property changes hands. Copy wiU be furnished [Q ov.-ner or lessee for one ~ol.lar. 

CI1Y OF PORTIAND, MAINE 

Department of Building Inspection 

LOCATION 513- -15 -arren Avenue 

_ 

Issued to BJ's L~mited Partnership Date ofIssue September 17. 1991 

'IDJris is to c.ertift! that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

changed as to use under Building Permit No. 912292 , has had final inspection, has been found tOo conform 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as.indicated below. 

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY 

Wholesale outletEntire 

limiting Conditions: 

! j 
[ 

Inspector(Date) 

9-17-91 

, 
, I ,---------;_ __ .. _---_ .. _---_ _------------------­ ---_ ---------. 

This certificate supersedes 
certificate issued 

Approv~<;I: 



CIIT OF PORTIAND, MAINE 

Department of Building Inspection 

ar~rtificat~ of mc.cupalt.c~
 
LOCATION 5l3-515 Warren Aewnue 

Issued to E J r S Wholesale Club Date of Issue May 2- , 199<; 

'mlyh's hs to- c.ertifll that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

- changed as to use under Building Permit No. 92 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PORTION OF BUIWING OR PREMISES ApPROVED OCCUPANCY 

Entire CoomerciaJ./Retail wi elevator 

Limiting Conditions: 

None 
ThiS certificate supersedes 
certificate issued 

Approved: 

.=:.. :~-_ _..•­ _ _ _ _.. _..,_ ......••.•. -.. _..~ __ ..!._ _ . 
(Date) Inspector 

Notice, 'ThIs ~cate Idrntlfies IawfuJ use of building or premJses. and OUghl '0 be lranSferred from 
owner to owner when propcny ~ hands. Copy wlU be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar. 
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Parcels Stream Overlay Zone Zoning (continued) Zoning (continued) 

[JStream_protection OR2 Residential OC25 
Interstate 

o Island Zoning OR3 Residential 0C26 

DC43 DR4 Residential DC27 
Streets 

OI-B DRS Residential DC28 

Buildings OI-TS OR6 Residential DC29 

OBuilding DI-Rl OROS Recreation Open 000 

1ZI0ut Building OI-Rl Space OC31 

http://172.16.0.75/aspnet_clientlESRJ/WebADF/PrintTaskLayoutTemplates/default.htm 4/6/2011 
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Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database	 Page 1 of2 

Thll p~e contaln.s .a detailed dt1:ct1pUon ot 1M: Parcel 10 you selected. Pnt$'J the "-. 
Search bu'tton .t the bottom or tne SCf'iH(I to su.bmlt. I'N!W query. 

Current Owner Iriformation: 

QL 304 803300, 

u.nd UMTy... WAREHOUSE l STOllAGE 

PT-'Y LocatlJ>n 419 WARREN AVE REAR 

OWlMJ' tnfcwm.tloft 8J/PORTLAND UMfTEO PARTN~R 

1 MERCER RD 
NAnCK MA 01760 

Q lnu u ill 

304-a·33 UNIT 2 
REAR WARREN AvE 
BLDG ON L.E.lSEO LAND 

Acr•• o 

r • Rail 
Current Assesse(1 Valuation: 

TAl( ACCT NO. 33750	 OWNeR OF R!COIlD AS OF "Pllll 2010 
BJ/PORnANO UMlTEO PARTNER 

LANO v....U~ so.oo 1 MERCER RO .." IIUILDINO VAW~ $5,680,7&0.00 NATICK MA 01760
 

NfT TAlt".U - R~L UT"n S5,680,780.00
 

TAX AMOUNT SI01,799.58 
bu) ....... '41' "HIll 
11"110 , 

Any in fon:narion conrcm[1\C tax P\\Y'nenU IShould be dln!'Cltd to the 
·rr.....ury o[fie<.t It!4-B.190 or ":"m'IHI'1!. 

Building lriformation: 

Card 10f I 
v • .,. eulJt 1991 

OFflC£- WAREHOUSES..,'./St"'....... Typ•
 
• Unru 1 

BII.dldJrlg Num/ Name 1 - BJ'S WHOLESAlE
 

Sq...... F... 104580
 

\ll~W Sk(!l1~11 VIe..,. Map 

Exterior/Inferior lriformation: 

card J 

t.e....I. 01/01 

Sl.. 103680 

U.e RETAIL STORE 

H·l9h. 20 

Wall. METAL-UGHT 

Haftl"l HOT ATR 

A/C C NTRAL 

Card~ 

Le...et. 01/01 

II•• 900 

U.. RETA[l STORE 

Hel9h' 10 

w.n. GLASS/MASNRY 
H..tJno HOT AIR 

A/C C HTRAl 

Other Features: 

Ca.... l 

ENCLOSED ENTRY 

15)(60 

Card. 
SPRINKLER - WET 
103770X1 

Outbuildings/Yard TmprOllements: 

Card. 

Vu, IowUt 1991 

4/6/2011http://portlandassessor.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=304 B033002 



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life. www.portletrLdmaine.gov 

Receipts Details: 

Tender Information: Check, BusinessName: Zoning Determination - B1's Plaza, Check 
Number: 61234 
Tender Amount: 150.00 

Receipt Header: 

Cashier Id: Idobson 
Receipt Date: 3/25/2011 12:00:00 AM 
Receipt Number: 2162 

Receipt Details: 

Referance ID: l23 Fee Type: FYlO 

Receipt Number: 0 Payment 

Date: 

Transaction 

Amount: 

150.00 Charge 

Amount: 

150.00 

Job 10: 

Additional Comments: 

Thank You for your Payment! 



FAX 

Fax Number: 

Date: 4/<" fl· I 

Re§ard~n~51->_ lJIVy\vv\ A'vrC -~~lltrC 
Total Number Of Pages Including Cover: 

Phone Number For Follow-Up: 

Comments: 

City Of Portland, Maine
 

Inspections Division Services
 

389 Congress St Room 315 Portland Me 0410 1-3509
 

Phone: (207) 874-8703 or (207)874-8693
 

Fax: (207) 874-8716
 

htto:/Iwww.portlondmoinegovj
 


